# OP \$165,00 416823

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEXON KOREA CORPORATION		104/24/2013	CORPORATION: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NXC Corporation	
Street Address:	4F Nohyeong-dong, 3198-8, 1100-ro	
City:	jeju-si, jeju-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4168236	NEXON
Registration Number:	2481744	NEXON
Registration Number:	4225959	NEXON
Registration Number:	4168237	NEXON
Registration Number:	3540620	NEXON NEXUS TK
Registration Number:	3619678	NEXON DARK AGES

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375

Email: tmip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: Cathleen E. Stadecker

Address Line 1: 199 Main Street, P.O. Box 190
Address Line 2: Downs Rachlin Martin PLLC

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402-0190

REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0559

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12938-105UST2		
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathleen E. Stadecker		
Signature:	/cathleen e. stadecker/		
Date:	04/25/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=2013-4-24 NxK NXC TM Assignment US#page1.tif source=2013-4-24 NxK NXC TM Assignment US#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0560

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is made on [December 31th, 2012] between NEXON KOREA CORPORATION, of 707-27, Yeoksam Dong, Gangnam Gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, herein referred to as "Assignor," and NXC Corporation of 4F, Nohyeong-dong, 3198-8, 1100-ro, Jeju-si, Jeju-do, Korea, herein referred to as "Assignee." Whereas Assignor is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registrations set forth in Schedule I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring such registrations, together with Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the marks therein (the "Marks") and the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Marks.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer, assign and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, the registrations and applications therefor, and the goodwill attendant thereto, free and clear of all liens; all rights of priority therein any country as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention; and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or equity that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements of the marks, including, without limitation, the right to compromise, sue for and collect such profits and damages, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby agrees to, from time to time, execute and deliver to Assignee any such additional instruments, documents, conveyances or assurances and take any such other action as shall be necessary, suitable, or otherwise reasonably be requested by Assignee, to confirm and assure the rights and obligations, and render effective, the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby, or otherwise to carry out the intent and purposes of the this Assignment. This instrument constitutes the entire agreement of the parties and supersedes all prior communications, understandings and agreements relating to the subject matter hereof, whether oral or written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assig	gnor has e ic of Kor	xecuted this instrument at ea, this $24$ day of April, 2013
Witness:	Ву:	MIS
(Witness Name): _ Baek Ji Hye		Lee Won Hyo Director of Trademark Group NEXON KOREA CORPORATION 707-27, Yeoksam Dong
		Gangnam Gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

# Schedule I

Mark	Registration No./ Application Serial No.	
NEXON	Reg. No. 4,168,236	
NEXON	Reg. No. 2,481,744	
	Reg. No. 4,225,959	
NEXON		
(NEXON and Design)		
NEXON (logo on left)	Reg. No. 4,168,237	
NEXON		
(NEXON and Design)		
NEXON NEXUS TK	Reg. No. 3,540,620	
NEXON DARK AGES	Reg. No. 3,619,678	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0562

**RECORDED: 04/25/2013**